The Hosmer-Lemeshow test was conducted as a 
diagnostic check. 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS 
This section is made up of three subsections namely; presentation of the regressions results, test of hypotheses and the 
discussion of the results based on the specific objectives of the study. One hundred and one (101) questionnaires were 
distributed all were filled and returned, representing 100% of the sample as a result of no instrument mortality. 

PRESENTATION OF THE LOGIT REGRESSION RESULTS 
This section presents the result of the logit regression,and discusses the implication of the result to the study.